

HB1406_L.007

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

Date

Committee on Education.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB10-1406 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment, (HB1406_L.006), page 1, line
- 2 14, after "AGENCY;" add "AND".
- 3 Page 1, strike lines 15 through 17.
- 4 Page 1, line 18, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)".
- 5 Page 1, strike line 20 and substitute:
- 6 "(2) THE REQUIREMENT DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (a) OF".
- 7 Page 2, line 9, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)".
- 8 Page 2, line 24, after "AGENCY;" add "AND".
- 9 Page 2, strike lines 25 through 27.
- 10 Page 2, line 28, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)".
- 11 Page 2, strike line 30 and substitute:
- 12 "(2) THE REQUIREMENT DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (a) OF".
- 13 Page 3, line 8, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)".

** ** ** ** **

